

**CWP No. 2143 of 2014**

1.5.2015 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. V.K.Verma, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. Advocate Generals and Ms. Parul Negi, Dy. A.G. for the respondents.

The petitioner is not holding civil post and, therefore, it is only this Court which has the jurisdiction to try the issue. List in due course.

**May 1, 2015**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**