

**Bharat Bhushan Bhardwaj vs. State of Himachal Pradesh**

**CWP No.2143 of 2014**

23.12.2025 Present Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions with regard to one month salary of the petitioner in lieu of notice, which admittedly in the case at hand, was never given to the petitioner prior to his termination.

List on 29.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

December 23, 2025  
(shankar)