

Bharat Bhushan Bhardwaj Vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.2143 of 2014

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raditya, Advocate, vice Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Raditya, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is unwell. Prayer not opposed.

List on **20.03.2026**.

06th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge