

**Bharat Bhushan Bhardwaj Vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No.2143 of 2014**

**20.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Vipul Sharda, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Heard for some time,

**2.** The only grievance of the petitioner is that his services were terminated without giving one month's notice or one month's salary, as per the agreement (Annexure P-3). Admittedly, neither one month's notice nor salary in lieu thereof has been given to the petitioner, before dispensing with his services.

**3.** Faced with this eventuality, Learned State Counsel prays for an adjournment, so as to enable him to have instructions in the matter.

List after four weeks.

**20<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

(Shamsh Tabrez)

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**